DORMA 700/900
Stops and Holders
Stops and HoldersDORMA 700/900
2
DORMA Architectural Hardware
offers a line of versatile stops and
holders. This line complements
our existing full range of door

Technical Service for assistance with applications other than
those listed.
How to Order 700/900 Series
Size
(1, 2, or 3)
Application
9 - Heavy duty
7 - Standard duty
9     0     3     H     AL     ×     7090
Finish
See pages 4–7
Application
0 - Surface applied
1 - Concealed
Function
S - Stop only
H - Stop/Hold
F - Friction stop
(700/710 Series only)
Optional pull side
mounting bracket
(700/900 Series only)
Offset Pivots Center Hung
4 1/2" Butt Hinges
The quality management
system at the Reamstown,
PA facility is certified to
ISO-9001.*
*DORMA Door Controls Inc., dba: DORMA Architectural Hardware
Track
Arm
Soffit Plate
Track
Arm
Soffit Plate
7090 Bracket
3
Surface mounted stop/holder installations require preparation
of the push side door face and stop. The track is surface
applied to the door face and the soffit bracket is secured to
the stop. It does not require mortising the door or the frame.
Surface mounted stops/holders can only be used on single-
acting doors.
The 7090 mounting bracket is required when surface
mounted stops/holders are installed on the pull side.
It is also used with flush rabbeted transom panels.
Concealed mounted stop/holder installation requires mortising
the door and frame. The track is installed in the mortise on
the top edge of the door. The soffit plate is installed in a
mortise in the frame. Concealed mounted stops/holders can
be used on single- and double-acting doors. Single-acting
doors require a cutout in the push face. Double-acting doors
require cutouts in both faces of the door.
Door Cutout
Track
Arm
So�t Plate
Track
Arm
So�t Plate
Single-Acting
Double-Acting
Single-Acting
Door Cutout
Double-Acting
Door Cutout
Surface Mounted
Concealed Mounted
7090 Mounting Bracket
Standard Duty
Stop and Holder
DORMA 700
4